Oil/Air Cooler Units
Standard series
EL Type
COMPLETE OIL / AIR
COOLER SYSTEM
WITH AXIAL FAN FOR
INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS.
Application

28, 40 = (OKA/OKAF-EL4 -> EL6, see technical details 1.1.)
40, 58, 69 = (OKA/OKAF-EL8 -> EL11, see technical details 1.2.)
Type code and modification number
For the latest version of each cooler, please see the table in our internet site.
Clogging indicators (only OKAF)
A = Without clogging indicator
B = With visual indicator (*)
C = With electrical indicator
D = With electrical and optical indicator
Fluids
M = Mineral oil to DIN 51524
Other fluids on request
Motor voltage
A = Standard voltages and frequencies for three–phase motor
50 Hz: 380 - 420 V (Y) / 220-240 V (� )
60 Hz: 440 - 480 V (Y) / 254-277 V (� )
Except for EL1, for which the standard voltage is 220-240 V, 50/60Hz, single phase
Other special voltages and frequencies on request and clearly written
Size of filter (only OKAF)
OKAF-EL4-6 = LPF160
OKAF-EL7-11 = LPF280
Filtration rating in micron, Viscosity up to 80 mm²/s (only OKAF)
8 =   5 µm Betamicron®-3-N   (5 BN3HC)
4 = 10 µm Betamicron®-3-N (10 BN3HC) *
5 = 20 µm Betamicron®-3-N (20 BN3HC)
Paint
1 = RAL 5009 (Standard)
Other paint on request and clearly written
Accessories
AITF48 = Thermostat (fixed)
IBP = Heat exchanger with integrated bypass valve
IBT = Heat exchanger with integrated thermo-bypass valve
GP = Vibration absorber
*  standard for OKAF unless otherwise specified.
10
3. DIMENSIONS
3.1. OK-EL1
A1 B C1 D1 D2 D3 E1 E2 E3 F W1 W2 Z1 Z3
±10 ±25 ±10 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±5 ±5 ±5 Ø/slot Min.* Min.*
OK–EL1 H 355 – 200 255 150 295 289 41 88 9 150 100 G¾" –
OK–EL2 S,H 355 400 330 255 160 295 289 41 58 9 500 200 G¾" –
OK–EL3 S,H 455 420 380 255 290 295 389 41 58 9 800 300 G¾" –
OK–EL4 L,S 520 527 485 410 425 450 439 51 104 9 1200 400 G1" –
OK–EL5 L,S 562 580 542 410 482 450 439 72 94 9 1500 500 G1" –
OK–EL6 L,S 640 600 584 410 482 450 500 80 74 9 1800 600 G1 ¼" M22x1.5
OK–EL7 L,S 726 612 706 410 560 450 600 73 74 9x20 1200 600 G1 ¼" M22x1.5
OK–EL8 L,S 726 612 706 410 560 450 630 58 74 9x20 1200 600 G1 ¼" M22x1.5
OK–EL9 L 880 709 790 750 700 790 760 75 116 12 2500 900 G1 ½" M22x1.5
OK–EL10 L 1030 758 930 750 700 790 910 75 116 12 2800 900 G1 ½" M22x1.5
OK–EL11 L 1180 804 1050 750 700 790 1060 75 116 12 3000 1000 G1 ½" M22x1.5
* for smaller distances please contact our technical office
3.2. OK-EL2-6
3.4. OK-EL9-11
Plug
Plug
Plug
3.3. OK-EL7-8
Plug
(4x) slot F
11
3.5. OKA/OKAF-EL4-6
A1 B C1 C2 D1 D2 D3 E1 E2 E3 F W1 W2 Z1 Z2(3x) Z3
±10 ±25 ±10 ±25 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±5 ±5 ±5 Ø/slot Min.* Min.* (IN)
OKA–EL4 L,S 520 690 485 578 410 425 450 439 51 104 9 1200 400 G1 ¼" G 1" –
OKA–EL5 L,S 562 700 542 653 410 482 450 439 72 94 9 1500 500 G1 ¼" G 1" –